

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 21, 2022

CONTACT:

Ronald J. Cink, Interim County Administrator (251) 580-1646 rcink@baldwincountyal.gov

PUBLIC NOTICE

BALDWIN COUNTY MATERIALS RECYCLING FACILITY (MRF) MEETING

The purpose of this event is for Baldwin County Solid Waste and consultants from LaBella and Associates to give Baldwin County public officials an update on the progress of the Baldwin County Materials Recycling Facility (MRF). This public notice is provided to the public in accordance with applicable state law as a majority of the Baldwin County Commissioners may attend and participate in the event.

Wednesday, July 27, 2022

1:30 PM - 2:30 PM

Baldwin County Fairhope Satellite Courthouse County Commission Meeting Chambers – 2nd Floor 1100 Fairhope Avenue Fairhope, Alabama 36532

Public participation is solicited without regard to race, color, national origin, sex, age, religion, or disability. Persons who require special accommodations under the Americans with Disabilities Act or those requiring language translation services should contact Ronald J. Cink, Interim County Administrator/Budget Director, at (251) 580-1646 or reink@baldwincountyal.gov.

Public notice of this meeting schedule is given in accordance with and as required by applicable Alabama Law, including, but not limited to, Section 11-3-8 of the Code of Alabama 1975 and Section 36-25A-1, et seq., of the Code of Alabama 1975.